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Maryland Hunting Seasons Calendar for 2023-2024
Furbearers

Coyote, Hunting

Coyote, Long-tailed Weasel
Trapping, Eastern Region

Coyote, Long-tailed Weasel
Trapping, Western Region

Fisher

Groundhog

River Otter, Trapping
County Group 2
River Otter, Trapping
County Group 3

River Otter, Trapping
County Group 1

Raccoon & Opossum,
Chasing Only

Raccoon, Skunk & Opossum
Trapping, Eastern Region

Skunk, Hunting

Raccoon, Skunk & Opossum
Trapping, Western Region

Raccoon & Opossum
Hunting

Fox, Hunting    & Trapping
Charles & Dorchester Co.

Muskrat & Mink,
County Group A

Fox, Hunting    & Trapping
County Group 1

Fox, Hunting    & Trapping
County Group 2

Muskrat & Mink,
County Group B

Muskrat & Mink,
County Group C

20

18

27

19

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

28

29

21

22

23

24

25

26

20

21

Beaver, Trapping

Beaver, Trapping
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Footnotes for 2023-2024 Hunting Season Calendar- Furbearers 
 
18- All counties except Garrett and Allegany. 
 
19- Garrett and Allegany counties. 
 
20 That portion of Maryland east of the Chesapeake Bay and the Susquehanna River. 
 
21 That portion of Maryland west of the Chesapeake Bay and the Susquehanna River. 
 
22 Fox, County Group 1- This group includes Caroline, Cecil, Kent, Queen Anne’s, Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico and Worcester 
counties. 
 
23 Fox, County Group 2- This group includes Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calvert, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Harford, 
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George’s, St. Mary’s and Washington counties. 
 
24 Muskrat and Mink, County Group A- This group includes Allegany, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Howard and Washington 
counties. 
 
25 Muskrat and Mink, County Group B- This group includes Anne Arundel, Calvert, Caroline, Charles, Dorchester, Montgomery, 
Prince George’s, St. Mary’s, Talbot and Wicomico counties. 
 
26 Muskrat and Mink, County Group C- This group includes Baltimore, Cecil, Harford, Kent, Queen Anne’s, Somerset and 
Worcester counties. 
 
27 River Otter, County Group 1- All counties except Allegany, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Howard, Montgomery and Washington. 
 
28 River Otter, County Group 2- Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Washington counties. 
 
29 River Otter, County Group 3- Allegany and Garrett counties. 
 
30 Furbearers- Sunday hunting is open in certain counties (see below). 
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